PUBLISH: Friday, May 25, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 29, 2012.

Certified to before me this May 25, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/17/2012 to 5/7/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/29/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster
Maximus Consulting

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Klenk's Sales And Service
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Town Of Monroe
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

Napa Auto Parts

Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Waste Management
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
B & K Hydraulics

Swiss Perfection LLC
Rhonda Kahlert

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Harvest Land Co-op
Radisson Hotel

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

55,180.00
397,159.39
10,984.32
3,784.28
99.00
120.00
1,620.21
297.80
119.00
38.95
190.00
1,950.00
8,911.86
2,205.12
326.84
76.00
162.50
89.00
5,559.40
104.34
3,113.27
91,512.50
240.78
50.00
370.00
82.30
798.71
30.00
50.00
119.00
89.33
44.40
32.97
418.89
135.00
34.16
14.94
48.40
192.59
78.90
30.00
15.70
56.91
679.14
26.73
401.66
12,633.87
598.08

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
K-Mart

Werich, Kelly

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Office Concepts, Inc.
Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Waulliman, J. Sue

Paul Norr

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems
Tri County Excavating
Nimco, Inc.

Office Depot

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Decatur Ag Center

Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Pengad, Inc.

J. Marlene Ebert
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Amount

6,662.21
255.00
23.25
39.89
2,333.33
47.69
175.55
45.95
14.00
141.05
403.35
50.00
80.00
2,216.90
915.95
60.03
76.77
1,437.00
464.70
53.00
80.90
28.00
9.47
100.00
1,513.68
640.00
156.81
1,114.08
96.13
826.40
226.53
697.80
132.44
7,196.00
14.71
96.91
843.48
610.00
17,139.14
2,201.60
19.59
86.00
42791
29.92
17.60
153,792.67
87.87
9.70

5/22/2012




Fastenal Company

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Michael G. Werling

SPRI Products, Inc.

Indiana Nena

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Steven W Baumann

Bi-County Services, Inc

Park Center, Inc.

Protective Training Services
William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Cochran Distributing

League for the Blind & Disabled
Atlas Building Services

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Dave Delong General Carpentry
Direct Fitness Solutions

Robert E. Rhoades

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Trevor D. Logan

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebbert's Seed

CelleBrite USA, Corporation
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Decatur Computer Repair
Frontier

New England Mfg. Company
Jerry Geimer Contracting

John Deere Financial

Treasurer, State of Indiana
AMO Office Supplies

Lee Restoration Ltd

Ruth Linnemeier

Baker Street Office Furnishings
Ammon M. Schwartz

Charles E. Tomich, DDS, MSD, PC
Indiana County Council Association
Breigh Hutker

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

247.60
252.00
611.25
138.15
210.00
650.00
3,498.00
50.00
3,276.00
1,264.30
500.00
125.79
90.00
94.46
200.18
620.00
277.42
4,904.17
85.00
105.75
2,660.00
303.19
792.38
360.00
789.80
50.00
33.41
320.33
40.00
50.00
775.25
1,072.50
11,305.90
368.50
333.33
20,421.57
320.00
160.05
2,639.87
1,625.00
326.98
10.00
44557
159,750.00
100.00
300.00
126.79
161.54
140.00
40.00

Adams County Sheriff 200.00
ERS Wireless Communications 1,846.37
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary 205.00
Troyer's 2,485.41
Randy Colclasure 50.00
Dave Schirack Construction 565.00
Grainger 213.12
Ultramax 381.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III 271.24
Jeremy S. Gilbert 70.00
Alpine Falls, Inc. 84.86
Constance J. Moser 329.94
Deborah A. Schantz 112.14
PC Mall-Gov 16,852.00
Verizon Wireless 1,180.64
Stationair's Express 976.59
ReusserDesign 150.00
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 57.72
LBH Chemical & Industrial 1,882.48
Gayla Reinhart 96.78
Dell Marketing L.P. 3,670.60
Office Depot 438.75
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc. 30.08
First Response 40.44
Adams Memorial Hospital 45.54
Strategic Solutions 865.57
Phil Eicher 50.00
Global Gov't/Ed 293.25
Weller Truck Parts 316.18
Amy Johnson 88.48
Courtesy Motors, Inc. 147.08
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company 5,999.21
Courtesy Ford 817.50
Ebberts Seed and Chemical 511.00
Indigital Telecom 4,311.88
Pitney Bowes, Inc. 687.76
Jean Hildebrand 100.00
Mediacom, LLC 79.95
Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 7,327.16
A. C. Treasurer/ACH 2,916.00
USI, Consultants, Inc. 3,450.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc. 394.00
Newegg.com 3,620.81
CenturyLink 3,395.42
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC 2,050.00
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC 1,436.00
National Association of County Surveyors 50.00
Tiller Sanitation 26.60
Darrin L. Whisman 82.14
Mission Ready Consulting, Inc. 50,000.00
Grand Total 1,148,840.92
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