

PUBLISH: Friday, May 25, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 29, 2012.

Certified to before me this May 25, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/17/2012 to 5/7/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/29/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	55,180.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	6,662.21
Adams County Treasurer	397,159.39	AIT Laboratories	255.00
Indiana Michigan Power	10,984.32	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	23.25
Berne Ready Mix	3,784.28	Berne Tri-Weekly News	39.89
Hoosier Blue Flame	99.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	47.69
City Of Decatur	1,620.21	Decatur True Value	175.55
Complete Printing Service	297.80	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	45.95
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	14.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	38.95	Decatur Dental Service	141.05
Decatur Postmaster	190.00	Decatur Tire Center	403.35
Maximus Consulting	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Erie Haven	8,911.86	Geneva Police Department	80.00
Gordon Food Service	2,205.12	Haywood Printing Company	2,216.90
Hilty Engine Service	326.84	Imaging Office Systems, I	915.95
Indiana State Police Trai	76.00	K-Mart	60.03
Keepsake Marriage Certifi	162.50	Werich, Kelly	76.77
Klenk's Sales And Service	89.00	Lehman Feed Mill	1,437.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	5,559.40	Michael Todd And Company	464.70
Monroe Water Department	104.34	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	53.00
Nipsco	3,113.27	Office Concepts, Inc.	80.90
Park Center, Inc.	91,512.50	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	28.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	240.78	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	9.47
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	370.00	Selking International	1,513.68
Shifferly Dodge	82.30	St. Joseph Hospital	640.00
Stone-Street Quarries	798.71	Summit Radiology	156.81
Smith, Teryl R.	30.00	Print Shop	1,114.08
Fox, Thomas E.	50.00	Top Supply Company	96.13
Town Of Monroe	119.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	826.40
Wal-Mart / GEMB	89.33	Waste Management Of Fort	226.53
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	697.80
Napa Auto Parts	32.97	Christopher E. Harvey	132.44
Fred A. Schurger	418.89	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	7,196.00
Swiss City Veterinary	135.00	Wulliman, J. Sue	14.71
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	34.16	Paul Norr	96.91
Tom Magnan	14.94	Purdue University	843.48
Waste Management	48.40	B Secure Alarm Systems	610.00
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	192.59	Tri County Excavating	17,139.14
Decatur Veterinary Hospit	78.90	Nimco, Inc.	2,201.60
B & K Hydraulics	30.00	Office Depot	19.59
Swiss Perfection LLC	15.70	Bob's Locksmith Shop	86.00
Rhonda Kahlert	56.91	Decatur Ag Center	427.91
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	679.14	Angie Hall	29.92
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	26.73	Kristina Buckner	17.60
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	401.66	Benicomp, Inc	153,792.67
Harvest Land Co-op	12,633.87	Pengad, Inc.	87.87
Radisson Hotel	598.08	J. Marlene Ebert	9.70

Fastenal Company	247.60	Adams County Sheriff	200.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	252.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,846.37
Michael G. Werling	611.25	Adams County Sheriff's Commissary	205.00
SPRI Products, Inc.	138.15	Troyer's	2,485.41
Indiana Nena	210.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	650.00	Dave Schirack Construction	565.00
Uricks Trucking	3,498.00	Grainger	213.12
Steven W Baumann	50.00	Ultramax	381.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	271.24
Park Center, Inc.	1,264.30	Jeremy S. Gilbert	70.00
Protective Training Services	500.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	84.86
William Borne	125.79	Constance J. Moser	329.94
Indiana Public Defender Council	90.00	Deborah A. Schantz	112.14
Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC	94.46	PC Mall-Gov	16,852.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	200.18	Verizon Wireless	1,180.64
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.	620.00	Stationair's Express	976.59
Landon Patterson	277.42	ReusserDesign	150.00
Matrix Integration	4,904.17	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	57.72
Cochran Distributing	85.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,882.48
League for the Blind & Disabled	105.75	Gayla Reinhart	96.78
Atlas Building Services	2,660.00	Dell Marketing L.P.	3,670.60
RICOH USA, INC.	303.19	Office Depot	438.75
Decatur Ace Hardware	792.38	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.08
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	360.00	First Response	40.44
Direct Fitness Solutions	789.80	Adams Memorial Hospital	45.54
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Strategic Solutions	865.57
O'Reilly Auto Parts	33.41	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	320.33	Global Gov't/Ed	293.25
Trevor D. Logan	40.00	Weller Truck Parts	316.18
Anna Steiner	50.00	Amy Johnson	88.48
Central Customer Charges	775.25	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	147.08
Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,072.50	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	5,999.21
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,305.90	Courtesy Ford	817.50
Ebbert's Seed	368.50	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	511.00
CelleBrite USA, Corporation	333.33	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Asphalt Material, Inc.	20,421.57	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	687.76
Decatur Computer Repair	320.00	Jean Hildebrand	100.00
Frontier	160.05	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
New England Mfg. Company	2,639.87	Miller Contracting Group, Inc.	7,327.16
Jerry Geimer Contracting	1,625.00	A. C. Treasurer/ACH	2,916.00
John Deere Financial	326.98	USI, Consultants, Inc.	3,450.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	10.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	394.00
AMO Office Supplies	445.57	Newegg.com	3,620.81
Lee Restoration Ltd	159,750.00	CenturyLink	3,395.42
Ruth Linnemeier	100.00	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,050.00
Baker Street Office Furnishings	300.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	1,436.00
Ammon M. Schwartz	126.79	National Association of County Surveyors	50.00
Charles E. Tomich, DDS, MSD, PC	161.54	Tiller Sanitation	26.60
Indiana County Council Association	140.00	Darrin L. Whisman	82.14
Breigh Hutker	40.00	Mission Ready Consulting, Inc.	50,000.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,148,840.92</u></u>